
2025 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-12   Conf: 21-7   Home: 18-2   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 12-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (140), Opp (158)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Franks (4), Totals (4), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-66), Brewton (15-16), Franks (14-
18), Frost (14-16), Rogers (12-15), Brown (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Fryar, Ellie .451 56-55 175 62 79 18 9 8 44 139 .794 18 9 11 2 .525 0 1 20-22 33 105 12 .920
22 Dunigan, Carly .397 56-55 179 44 71 17 10 1 43 111 .620 6 5 10 1 .427 2 9 15-16 93 3 2 .980
12 Kennedy, Thenya .364 56-55 162 43 59 2 4 2 30 75 .463 18 1 10 0 .431 0 3 13-16 80 2 1 .988
2 Tyes, Sommer .338 56-56 154 51 52 10 1 18 58 118 .766 18 5 32 0 .414 4 0 25-27 307 19 5 .985
20 Owen, Addison .331 54-51 154 27 51 11 2 1 35 69 .448 4 3 9 0 .352 4 2 8-8 69 53 7 .946
28 Mancini, Marleigh .313 47-35 96 17 30 4 3 1 20 43 .448 11 0 11 0 .369 4 3 5-5 2 0 0 1.000
27 Jennings, Emma .301 55-51 143 37 43 10 1 3 17 64 .448 2 4 8 1 .327 1 2 10-12 41 29 7 .909
8 Calarco, Carleigh .240 50-37 129 19 31 4 2 4 24 51 .395 5 0 15 3 .265 2 1 0-0 36 63 9 .917
14 Massing, Aubrey .474 20-4 19 5 9 1 1 1 12 15 .789 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
24 Weeks, Madison .385 15-2 13 6 5 3 0 0 5 8 .615 5 0 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
3 Reed, Kaylee .350 28-8 40 12 14 2 0 0 5 16 .400 6 0 5 0 .435 0 1 3-3 4 3 3 .700
4 Gillis, Lindsey .333 13-4 18 3 6 2 0 0 2 8 .444 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
10 Frost, Kylie .310 29-23 71 10 22 11 2 1 14 40 .563 8 1 17 0 .388 0 0 0-0 135 7 0 1.000
21 Franks, Lulu .273 39-35 99 15 27 6 0 0 16 33 .333 13 0 14 1 .354 1 2 3-4 207 15 1 .996
1 Smith, Jenn .245 45-31 53 12 13 3 0 0 6 16 .302 5 3 8 0 .344 0 2 7-8 30 1 1 .969
13 Rogers, Abby .211 38-13 19 2 4 3 0 0 2 7 .368 2 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 65 2 .973
7 Rolison, Cadence .182 12-1 11 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
16 Boswood, Alyssa .000 6-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .337 56-56 1536 366 518 109 35 40 335 817 .532 123 31 167 9 .393 18 26 111-124 1075 512 54 .967
Opponents .233 56-56 1400 169 326 79 10 28 151 509 .364 85 19 331 3 .284 8 17 57-63 1024 411 77 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Tyes, Sommer 0.84 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 8.1 5 1 1 7 12 0 0 0 .179 0 2 0 0 0
30 Brewton, Morgen 2.51 26-3 36 31 12 6-0 1 175.2 137 72 63 39 178 20 1 16 .204 2 15 0 2 4
13 Rogers, Abby 2.94 10-8 36 10 2 0-0 8 119.0 120 63 50 32 98 14 3 9 .254 5 0 0 2 5
11 Brown, Catelyn 3.08 6-1 19 11 2 2-0 0 50.0 51 25 22 7 38 6 1 2 .255 1 0 0 0 1
16 Boswood, Alyssa 7.35 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 .364 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.78 44-12 100 56 17 11 9 359.2 325 170 143 87 328 40 5 27 .231 8 19 0 4 10
Opponents 5.94 11-39 97 56 21 0 1 350.0 511 371 297 126 173 47 12 31 .363 18 32 0 5 10



2025 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Frost, Kylie 142 135 7 0 1.000 1 14 2 .875 0 0
24 Weeks, Madison 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gillis, Lindsey 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Boswood, Alyssa 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rolison, Cadence 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mancini, Marleigh 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Franks, Lulu 223 207 15 1 .996 0 14 4 .778 4 0
12 Kennedy, Thenya 83 80 2 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tyes, Sommer 331 307 19 5 .985 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dunigan, Carly 98 93 3 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Brewton, Morgen 121 8 110 3 .975 0 15 1 .938 0 0
13 Rogers, Abby 75 8 65 2 .973 0 12 3 .800 0 0
1 Smith, Jenn 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brown, Catelyn 30 0 29 1 .967 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Owen, Addison 129 69 53 7 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fryar, Ellie 150 33 105 12 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Calarco, Carleigh 108 36 63 9 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jennings, Emma 77 41 29 7 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reed, Kaylee 10 4 3 3 .700 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Massing, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1641 1075 512 54 .967 11 56 10 .848 4 0
Opponents 1512 1024 411 77 .949 25 93 18 .838 2 0


